

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4000/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in SA No.212/2005,
SA No.213/2005, SA No.214/2005, SA No.217/2005, SA No.218/2005
and SA No.223/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SANTOSH VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.N.RAJU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.4467 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 02/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar,Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPerused the letter circulated by the learned
advocate for the respondents.

Place the petitions after six weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master