

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8782 OF 2010

M/S RAJYALAXMI CO-OP.HOUSING STY.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.N.RAJU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba ,Adv  
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 03.08.2012.  
The respondents are allowed eight weeks' time to file the  
statement of case.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Bala Kapur) |  
| Court Master |