

1
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8782 OF 2010

M/S RAJYALAXMI CO-OP.HOUSING STY.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.N.RAJU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, A.O.R.[Not present]
Ms. N. Shoba, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.
Registry is directed to take action as per Rules.

|(A.D. Sharma)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|
|A.R.-cum-P.S.

| |Court Master

|