

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA NO. 4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8774 OF 2010

SANTOSH VERMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.N.RAJU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,
substitution for bringing on record LR's of deceased petitioner and
office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is
allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within a week.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR