

LISTED ON: 07.07.2014

COURT NO.: 01

ITEM NO. : 05

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8782 OF 2010.

M/S. RAJYALAXMI CO-PERATIVE HOUS. SOC. LTD. ...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

D.N. RAJU & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Madurima Tatia, Advocate for the appellant has on 7th March, 2014 filed an application for early hearing in the matter above-mentioned. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 2 and is placed for Hon'ble Court's kind perusal.

It is further submitted that there are two respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. The Respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal @ High Court S.A. Nos.212 to 214, 217, 218 and 223 of 2005 is represented by Mrs. N. Shobha and common Respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal @ High Court S.A. Nos.212 to 214, 217, 218 and 223 of 2005 is represented by M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant and Counsel for both the Respondents have filed their statement of case. The same have been included in the paper books.

The aforesaid application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 5th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Madurima Tatia, Advocate
2. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates.
3. Ms. N. Shobha, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR