

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7
(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8774 of 2010.

SANTOSH VERMA (Since Dead) by Lrs.

..APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

D.N. RAJU AND ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates for the Appellants has on 3rd February, 2016, filed an application for early hearing. The same has been registered as IA No. 7 and placed before Hon'ble Court for its kind perusal.

It is further submitted that there are two Respondents in the Appeal arising out of High Court S.A Nos. 212 to 214, 217, 218 and 223 of 2005. Respondent No. 1 in all the appeals are represented by Ms. N. Shobha, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 common is represented by Mr. C.D Singh, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 12th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- *1. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates, 20 Old Lawyer's Chambers
2. Mr. C.D.Singh, Advocate, 104-A, Durga Chambers, Desh Bandhu Gupta Road, New Delhi
3. Ms. N.Shobha, Advocate, 104, Lawyer's Chambers

You are requested to serve the copy of application on Mr. C.D Singh,
Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NS