

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 7/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s) 8774/2010

SANTOSH VERMA (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.N.RAJU & ANR.
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr. S. Vinod, Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing of the appeal is to be expedited.

I.A. No.7/2016 is accordingly allowed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master